HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No. ___/G-4/Genl./DHC Dated: _____1|__1|__6

CIRCULAR

It is circulated for information of all the concerned that High Court at Lucknow has started functioning from New High Court Building, situated at Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow from 04.10.2016. The new postal address is as under:-

"High Court at Lucknow, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226010"

It is, therefore, requested that the aforesaid address may be used in all future correspondence with the High Court at Lucknow.

(VANDANA KAIRON) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (GENL. ADMN)

Endst. No. 20706 - 37 /G-4/Genl./DHC

Dated _______16

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge (South West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The District & Sessions Judge (North West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The District & Sessions Judge (North East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge (South East), Saket, New Delhi.
- 11. The District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 12. The District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi.
- 13. The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 14. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi.
- 15. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi.
- 16. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 17. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 18. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 19. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 20. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 21. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, ND
- 22. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi.
- 23. The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi.
- 24. The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Patiala House, ND.
- 25. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, L.C. Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 26. The Coordinator, Delhi International Arbitration Center, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 27. The Organizing Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation Center, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 28. Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 29. AR-cum-PA to Registrar General and all PAs to all Registrars, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.



30. Registrar (Computers), Delhi High Court, New Delhi for uploading the circular on internet and intranet of this Court.

- 31. All Joint Registrars, Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars, Delhi High Court, ND.
- 32. All AO(J)s, Court Masters, Private Secretaries, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (GENL. ADMN)